

RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION JOHN PETRELLI. MANAGER

109 E. Church Street, Suite 200, Orlando, Florida 32801 (407) 836-9640 • FAX (407) 836-9630

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Mayor Jerry L. Demings

-AND-

Board of County Commissioners

FROM:

John Petrelli, CPCU, AIC, ARM

DATE:

January 9, 2020

SUBJECT:

Approval of Intergovernmental Claims

The Intergovernmental Risk Management Committee at its meeting on November 21, 2019 ratified payment of claims as follows for Fiscal Years 2019/2020:

WORKERS' COMPENSATION

\$ 154,313.62

Jatull

PROPERTY DAMAGE/LOSS

GENERAL, & AUTO LIABILITY

\$ 456,479.10

TOTAL

\$ 610,792.72

The Intergovernmental Risk Management Committee at its meeting on December 5, 2019 ratified payment of claims as follows for Fiscal Years 2019/2020:

WORKERS' COMPENSATION

\$ 159,278.49

PROPERTY DAMAGE/LOSS

.

\$ 535,137.89

GENERAL, & AUTO LIABILITY TOTAL

\$ 694,416.38

The Intergovernmental Risk Management Committee at its meeting on December 19, 2019 ratified payment of claims as follows for Fiscal Years 2019/2020:

WORKERS' COMPENSATION

\$ 174,388.54

PROPERTY DAMAGE/LOSS GENERAL, & AUTO LIABILITY

\$ 271,099.46

TOTAL

\$ 445,488.00

RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION

JOHN PETRELLI, MANAGER 109 E. Church Street, Suite 200, Orlando, Florida 32801 (407) 836-9640 • FAX (407) 836-9630

The Intergovernmental Risk Management Committee at its meeting on January 2, 2020 ratified payment of claims as follows for Fiscal Years 2019/2020:

WORKERS' COMPENSATION	\$ 264,415.39
PROPERTY DAMAGE/LOSS	
GENERAL, & AUTO LIABILITY	\$ 236,123.81
TOTAL	\$ 500,539.20

Action Requested:

Ratification of payment of intergovernmental claims of November 21, 2019, December 5, 2019, December 19, 2019, and January 2, 2020, totaling \$2,251,236.30.